## No. NH-24028/14/2014-H (Vol-II)

Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (Highways Section)

> 1, Sansad Marg, Transport Bhavan, New Delhi, dated 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2016

## Circular

## SUBJECT: HYBRID ANNUITY MODEL FOR IMPLEMENTING HIGHWAY PROJECTS-amendment in Model Concession Agreement-reg.

Reference is invited to this Ministry's Circular of even number dated 08<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 amending the clause 23.8 of Model Concession Agreement of Hybrid Annuity Model.

2. The matter has been re-considered in the Ministry and it has been decided that the above referred circular dated 08<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 shall be kept in abeyance for now, till a further decision is taken in the matter.

3. This has the approval of Competent Authority.

(Debjani Chakrabarti) Director Telephone No.23718575

То

- i. CEO, NITI Aayog, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi
- ii. Secretary, Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi
- iii. Secretary, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi
- iv. Chairman, NHAI
- v. AS&FA, MoRTH
- vi. DG(RD) & SS, MoRTH
- vii. MD, NHIDCL
- viii. All ADGs/Co-ordinators/CEs in MoRTH
- ix. SE(PPP)- I & II/US(P&P)
- x. NIC Cell with a request to upload the circular on Ministry's website where MCA is placed.

<u>Copy also to</u>: PS to Hon'ble Minister (RT&H), M/o RT&H/PS to Hon'ble MOS M/o RT&H/PPS to Secretary (RT&H)/PPS to JS(H)